
 

 M E M O R A N D U M  
 
To: Chief Darin Schierbaum  

Atlanta Police Department 

 

Chief Rod Smith  

Atlanta Fire & Rescue Department 

 

Nina Hickson, City Attorney 

Department of Law 

 

Chief Elder Dancy 

Department of Corrections 

 

Chief Judge Christopher Portis 

Atlanta Municipal Courts 

 

Kenneth Days, III, Director 

Public Defender’s Office 

 

Raines Carter, City Solicitor  

City Solicitor’s Office 

 

Moki Macias, Executive Director  

Policing Alternatives & Diversion Initiative 

 

Samuel Lee Reid, Executive Director 

Atlanta Citizen Review Board  

 

 

From:    Councilmember Andrea L. Boone, Chair 

    Public Safety and Legal Administration Committee 

 

Subject: Schedule of Departmental Quarterly Reviews for 2024 

 

Date:  January 24, 2024 
 
Please be advised that your Departmental Quarterly Reviews for the Public Safety and Legal 

Administration (PSLA) Committee Meeting held on Mondays at 1:00pm are scheduled for the dates 

below:  

 
Per the request of the Chair of Public Safety and Legal Administration Committee, please ensure that 

all quarterly reports are to be no longer than 10 – 15 minutes. 

 

Please provide all presentations by noon the Friday before Committee Meeting. 

 
Monday, January 29, 2024 

Atlanta Police Department (Crime 

Statistics) 

 

Monday, February 12, 2024 

Atlanta Fire Rescue  

Atlanta Police Department 

APD Code Enforcement  

 

Monday, February 26, 2024 

Municipal Court   

Solicitor’s Office  

 

 

Monday, March 11, 2024 

Department of Law  

Department of Corrections 

 

Monday, March 25, 2024 

Public Defender’s Office  

Atlanta Police Foundation 

 

Monday, April 22, 2024 

Municipal Court 

Solicitor’s Office 

 

 

 



Monday, May 13, 2024 

Atlanta Police Department 

Atlanta Fire Rescue 

APD Code Enforcement  

 

Monday, May 28, 2024 

Policing Alternatives Diversion 

Atlanta Citizen Review Board  

 

Monday, June 10, 2024 

Public Defender’s Office 

Atlanta Police Foundation 

 

Monday, June 24, 2024 

Department of Law  

Department of Corrections 

 

Monday, July 8, 2024 

(Reserved for Rescheduling) 

  

Monday, August 12, 2024 

APD Code Enforcement  

 

Monday, August 26, 2024 

Municipal Court 

Solicitor’s Office 

 

  

 

 

Monday, September 9, 2024 

Policing Alternatives Diversion 

Atlanta Citizen Review Board 

Atlanta Police Department 

 

Monday, September 23, 2024 

Public Defender’s Office 

Atlanta Police Foundation 

Atlanta Fire Rescue 

 

Monday, October 14, 2024 

Department of Law  

Department of Corrections 

 

Monday, October 28, 2024 

Atlanta Police Department  

Atlanta Fire Rescue 

APD Code Enforcement  

 

Monday, November 12, 2024 

Municipal Court 

Solicitor’s Office  

 

Monday, November 25, 2024 

Public Defender’s Office  

Atlanta Police Foundation 

 

Monday, December 9, 2024 

Department of Law 

Department of Corrections 

 

 

 

Should you have any questions, please contact: 

 

David Johnson at davjohnson@atlantaga.gov/ (404) 330-6016 or 

Nwenekanma Wami at nwamil@atlantaga.gov/ (404) 330-6541 
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